

CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT: Commission

DATE: December 12, 2023

SUBJECT: Motion to approve a current letter of support to the Broward County School

Board asking that the Children residing in the Country Glen Development be

given choice to attend Pioneer Middle School Commissioner Mallozzi

RECOMMENDATION:

Commissioner Mallozzi requests Commission approval to draft a current letter of Support to the Broward County School Board Superintendent and Broward County School Board Members, requesting that the Children who reside in Country Glen be given choice to attend Pioneer Middle.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

On March 28, 2023, the City Commission voted to approve the drafting of a letter of support to the Broward County School Board requesting that the Children of the Country Glen Development be given the choice to attend Pioneer Middle School.

ANALYSIS:

The Broward County School Board will be voting on giving choice to Country Glen Development soon; drafting an updated letter of support to the Broward County School Board will express wholehearted support for the Children of the Country Glen Development to be given choice to attend Pioneer Middle School.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Letter from County Glen Homeowners Association

Allen, Tedra	NEW ITEM: Not Yet Routed	"COMPLETE: Forward to	12/05/23 03:37 PM
Horowitz, Jacob	Assigned to Attorney	COMPLETE: Forward to	12/05/23 04:27 PM
Eggleston, Ryan	Assigned to City Manager	COMPLETE: Forward to	12/05/23 04:31 PM
Allen, Tedra	Assigned to City Clerk	APPROVE ITEM: End Wo	12/08/23 11:13 AM
Allen, Tedra	END WORKFLOW - APPROVED		12/08/23 11:27 AM